
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2875

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 25, 1937 (SAKA)

COMMUNITY POLICING SCHEME

2875. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received the implementation of Community Policing Scheme in various States, if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

(b) the total funds allocated, sanctioned and utilised by various States under the scheme since inception of the scheme;

(c) whether the Government has taken note that shortage of funds has affected the implementation of the scheme in various States; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (d): Bureau of Police Research & Development has submitted three projects under National Police Mission relating to Community Policing-

(i) Student Police Cadet Programme

(ii)Overarching Model of Community Policing

(iii) Community Counselling Centre.

The three projects consist a proposal for an expenditure of Rs.

92.32 crores (Centre share 56.62 Crores and States shares of Rs. 35.70

crores).
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